



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

8/13/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 2

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3440 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: August 13, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 7/16/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 215 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: BUCKLAND STREET & SPENCER ST PARK & RIDE CT TRANSIT PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS **Project(s):** CT-2016-008 & CT-2020-018

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Genovesi Construction	\$5,659,479.71	100.00%
2	Gerber Construction Inc	\$6,076,014.01	107.36%
3	Empire Paving Inc	\$6,081,646.81	107.46%
4	Richards Corporation	\$6,156,991.00	108.79%
5	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$6,264,916.00	110.70%
6	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$6,468,054.00	114.29%
7	Colossale Siteworks Corp.	\$6,733,810.00	118.98%
8	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$6,951,155.00	122.82%
9	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$7,334,314.00	129.59%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

8/13/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 2 of 2

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3440 **Counties:** Hartford

Letting Date: August 13, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill

Advertised on: 7/16/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 215 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: BUCKLAND STREET & SPENCER ST PARK & RIDE CT TRANSIT PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS **Project(s):** CT-2016-008 & CT-2020-018

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$7,362,960.00	130.10%
11	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$7,735,467.50	136.68%
12	Roma Construction, Inc.	\$8,080,544.00	142.78%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3440
Letting Date: August 13, 2025
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 215 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: BUCKLAND STREET & SPENCER ST PARK & RIDE CT TRANSIT PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

Counties: Hartford
District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill
Project(s): CT-2016-008 & CT-2020-018

Line No / Item ID		(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0090025 (1.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0100430 2.000	6,900.00000	13,800.00	8,836.00000	17,672.00	7,185.00000	14,370.00
PAD MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS SPLICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101000 (1.000)	31,000.00000	31,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101143 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0135782 4.000	16,500.00000	66,000.00	21,313.00000	85,252.00	20,920.00000	83,680.00
VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0201001 (1.000)	31,081.60000	31,081.60	6,867.84000	6,867.84	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0070	0202000 8,700.000	20.00000	174,000.00	30.73000	267,351.00	38.00000	330,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0080	0202315 3,075.000	72.00000	221,400.00	86.95000	267,371.25	70.65000	217,248.75
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0202529 5,500.000	4.95000	27,225.00	3.00000	16,500.00	2.50000	13,750.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0202559	1.000	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,188.48000	2,188.48	2,500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0207000	1,100.000	26.40000	29,040.00	46.11000	50,721.00	1.00000	1,100.00
BORROW								
0120	0209001	20,000.000	12.00000	240,000.00	4.83000	96,600.00	2.10000	42,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE								
0130	0210106	2.000	1,375.00000	2,750.00	1,604.82000	3,209.64	1,000.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **								
0140	0210821	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0211000	200.000	19.80000	3,960.00	38.86000	7,772.00	35.00000	7,000.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD								
0160	0212000	2,500.000	48.28000	120,700.00	46.35000	115,875.00	74.00000	185,000.00
SUBBASE								
0170	0213100	1.000	150.00000	150.00	496.00000	496.00	500.00000	500.00
GRANULAR FILL								
0180	0219001	4,500.000	6.00000	27,000.00	5.50000	24,750.00	4.50000	20,250.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
0190	0219011	26.000	275.00000	7,150.00	100.00000	2,600.00	200.00000	5,200.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								
0200	0304002	2,800.000	59.40000	166,320.00	56.03000	156,884.00	1.00000	2,800.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE								
0210	0305000	10.000	46.20000	462.00	106.85000	1,068.50	100.00000	1,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0401000	300.000	450.00000	135,000.00	460.00000	138,000.00	460.00000	138,000.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0230	0401201	540.000	8.50000	4,590.00	22.00000	11,880.00	56.00000	30,240.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT								
		l.f.						
0240	0401302	400.000	8.25000	3,300.00	24.00000	9,600.00	39.40000	15,760.00
LONGITUDINAL CONTRACTION JOINT								
		l.f.						
0250	0406170	2,100.000	175.00000	367,500.00	108.50000	227,850.00	125.00000	262,500.00
HMA S1								
		ton						
0260	0406171	1,500.000	175.00000	262,500.00	115.00000	172,500.00	125.00000	187,500.00
HMA S0.5								
		ton						
0270	0406172	4,250.000	150.00000	637,500.00	115.50000	490,875.00	125.00000	531,250.00
HMA S0.375								
		ton						
0280	0406238	17,000.000	9.50000	161,500.00	0.01000	170.00	0.01000	170.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT								
		gal						
0290	0406899	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
E-TICKETING (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0300	0406999	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0310	0409001	26,000.000	4.00000	104,000.00	4.15000	107,900.00	4.50000	117,000.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
		s.y.						
0320	0505001	4.000	1,125.57000	4,502.28	1,794.15000	7,176.60	1,800.00000	7,200.00
STRAIGHT ENDWALL								
		c.y.						
0330	0586001.10	8.000	7,200.00000	57,600.00	3,832.14000	30,657.12	7,000.00000	56,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		ea.						
0340	0586002.10	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,119.86000	5,119.86	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0586005.10	1.000	8,400.00000	8,400.00	6,181.27000	6,181.27	8,000.00000	8,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0360	0586026.10	2.000	9,300.00000	18,600.00	7,196.27000	14,392.54	16,455.00000	32,910.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0370	0586063.20	1.000	12,800.00000	12,800.00	9,812.54000	9,812.54	11,000.00000	11,000.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (6' DIAMETER) (WITHOUT SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP								
0380	0586500.10	1.000	7,300.00000	7,300.00	5,605.85000	5,605.85	7,100.00000	7,100.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0390	0586703	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,670.08000	2,670.08	4,550.00000	4,550.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE								
0400	0586750	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,692.72000	1,692.72	2,150.00000	2,150.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP								
0410	0586760	2.000	1,450.00000	2,900.00	1,490.22000	2,980.44	2,150.00000	4,300.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP								
0420	0586780	1.000	1,650.00000	1,650.00	2,456.52000	2,456.52	2,850.00000	2,850.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER								
0430	0686000.12	120.000	75.00000	9,000.00	105.74000	12,688.80	215.00000	25,800.00
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0440	0686000.15	440.000	85.00000	37,400.00	107.95000	47,498.00	120.00000	52,800.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0450	0686000.18	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	187.46000	2,811.90	376.00000	5,640.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0460	0686000.42	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00	425.22000	4,252.20	1,261.00000	12,610.00
42" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0470	0686900	2.000	450.00000	900.00	1,716.96000	3,433.92	2,560.00000	5,120.00
CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 5

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0703012	18.000	121.00000	2,178.00	264.11000	4,753.98	230.00000	4,140.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.								
0490	0755010.01	20.000	4.95000	99.00	105.64000	2,112.80	30.00000	600.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2) s.y.								
0500	0811005	49.000	259.60000	12,720.40	564.24000	27,647.76	203.00000	9,947.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0510	0813001	1,875.000	108.00000	202,500.00	85.32000	159,975.00	90.00000	168,750.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING l.f.								
0520	0813011	600.000	140.00000	84,000.00	100.61000	60,366.00	140.00000	84,000.00
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING l.f.								
0530	0815001	2,300.000	10.00000	23,000.00	11.25000	25,875.00	8.00000	18,400.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.								
0540	0816001	110.000	121.00000	13,310.00	108.62000	11,948.20	269.00000	29,590.00
GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0550	0816002	175.000	98.21000	17,186.75	116.14000	20,324.50	149.00000	26,075.00
CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING l.f.								
** See Special Provisions **								
0560	0910173	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET ea.								
0570	0910300	110.000	35.00000	3,850.00	32.50000	3,575.00	35.00000	3,850.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) l.f.								
0580	0911923	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ea.								
0590	0913001	800.000	25.00000	20,000.00	22.50000	18,000.00	41.00000	32,800.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE l.f.								
0600	0913068	1,400.000	25.00000	35,000.00	22.00000	30,800.00	34.00000	47,600.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0610	0913911	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 4' HIGH		ea.						
0620	0913953	360.000	350.00000	126,000.00	325.00000	117,000.00	504.00000	181,440.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0630	0913976	4.000	850.00000	3,400.00	650.00000	2,600.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00
TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0640	0921001	18,000.000	16.00000	288,000.00	15.14000	272,520.00	16.00000	288,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0650	0921002	1,800.000	19.00000	34,200.00	17.88000	32,184.00	24.50000	44,100.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK		s.f.						
0660	0921005	3,000.000	32.00000	96,000.00	18.61000	55,830.00	34.00000	102,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0670	0921030	500.000	35.00000	17,500.00	23.21000	11,605.00	39.50000	19,750.00
IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0680	0921048	950.000	34.10000	32,395.00	34.00000	32,300.00	20.00000	19,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		s.f.						
0690	0922001	50.000	70.00000	3,500.00	77.76000	3,888.00	167.00000	8,350.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0700	0922503	1,700.000	25.00000	42,500.00	58.11000	98,787.00	77.00000	130,900.00
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0710	0942001	4.000	1,067.00000	4,268.00	1,018.48000	4,073.92	1,000.00000	4,000.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0720	0943001	10.000	2,420.00000	24,200.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0730	0944000	10,000.000	13.54000	135,400.00	8.00000	80,000.00	11.00000	110,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0740	0947207	7.000	1,540.00000	10,780.00	712.80000	4,989.60	1,200.00000	8,400.00
BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **								
0750	0947302	(1.000)	6,600.00000	6,600.00	9,690.24000	9,690.24	13,700.00000	13,700.00
RELOCATE BUS SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **								
0760	0947303	7.000	12,200.00000	85,400.00	54,870.12000	384,090.84	20,000.00000	140,000.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **								
0770	0947304	1.000	6,300.00000	6,300.00	45,895.12000	45,895.12	16,885.00000	16,885.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - B ** See Special Provisions **								
0780	0949003	(1.000)	4,675.00000	4,675.00	15,299.57000	15,299.57	15,300.00000	15,300.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **								
0790	0950013	900.000	6.44000	5,796.00	5.00000	4,500.00	5.00000	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING								
0800	0950019	8,000.000	2.77000	22,160.00	1.35000	10,800.00	1.35000	10,800.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **								
0810	0950040	2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	1.75000	4,375.00	1.75000	4,375.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **								
0820	0951002	4.000	1,490.77000	5,963.08	4,127.23000	16,508.92	4,020.00000	16,080.00
TREE GRATES ** See Special Provisions **								
0830	0969062	7.000	5,000.00000	35,000.00	3,627.73000	25,394.11	5,000.00000	35,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **								
0840	0970006	62,000.000	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)								



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

8/13/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0850	0971001	(1.000)	48,500.00000	48,500.00	140,335.60000	140,335.60	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
0860	0975004	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	680,000.00000	680,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
0870	0979004	8.000	660.00000	5,280.00	250.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0880	0980020	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
0890	0992033	(1.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	102,750.00000	102,750.00	97,750.00000	97,750.00
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **								
0900	0992087	(1.000)	7,858.40000	7,858.40	132,500.00000	132,500.00	108,800.00000	108,800.00
KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **								
0910	0992090	11.000	2,007.50000	22,082.50	3,812.80000	41,940.80	5,264.36000	57,907.96
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **								
0920	0992103	10.000	825.00000	8,250.00	2,156.40000	21,564.00	2,708.11000	27,081.10
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **								
0930	0992131	9.000	245.30000	2,207.70	1,656.40000	14,907.60	925.00000	8,325.00
ASH URN ** See Special Provisions **								
0940	1001020	2,400.000	19.80000	47,520.00	24.57000	58,968.00	30.00000	72,000.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (1 TO 4 CONDUITS)								
0950	1002101	15.000	1,760.00000	26,400.00	3,159.00000	47,385.00	1,400.00000	21,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I								
0960	1003585	7.000	3,330.80000	23,315.60	8,521.00000	59,647.00	8,521.00000	59,647.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0970	1003586	8.000	4,770.70000	38,165.60	11,258.00000	90,064.00	11,258.00000	90,064.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH TWIN LUMINAIRES ** See Special Provisions **								
0980	1008187	2,100.000	26.40000	55,440.00	14.00000	29,400.00	14.00000	29,400.00
4" PVC CONDUIT								
0990	1008189	400.000	19.80000	7,920.00	8.00000	3,200.00	8.00000	3,200.00
2" PVC CONDUIT								
1000	1010001	8.000	6,844.20000	54,753.60	1,157.71000	9,261.68	850.00000	6,800.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
1010	1010052	5.000	1,210.00000	6,050.00	1,054.24000	5,271.20	625.00000	3,125.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **								
1020	1017002	2.000	3,009.60000	6,019.20	12,052.00000	24,104.00	12,652.00000	25,304.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II								
1030	1017021	2.000	3,850.00000	7,700.00	9,826.00000	19,652.00	10,176.00000	20,352.00
EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **								
1040	1118012	(1.000)	9,900.00000	9,900.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
1050	1208931	260.000	66.00000	17,160.00	98.00000	25,480.00	98.00000	25,480.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1060	1208937	235.000	77.00000	18,095.00	98.00000	23,030.00	98.00000	23,030.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1070	1208996	4.000	1,650.00000	6,600.00	495.00000	1,980.00	500.00000	2,000.00
METAL SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Genovesi Construction		(2) Gerber Construction Inc		(3) Empire Paving Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1080	1210101	1,000.000	3.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.								
1090	1210102	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	400.00	1.00000	400.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.								
1100	1210105	6,500.000	5.00000	32,500.00	6.00000	39,000.00	6.50000	42,250.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.								
1110	1220027	450.000	35.00000	15,750.00	28.51000	12,829.50	20.00000	9,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
1120	1500006	54,000.000	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								

Section Totals:	\$5,659,479.71	\$6,076,014.01	\$6,081,646.81
-----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Contract Totals	\$5,659,479.71	\$6,076,014.01	\$6,081,646.81
-----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0090025	(1.000)	145,750.00000	145,750.00	178,000.00000	178,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0020	0100430	2.000	6,630.00000	13,260.00	8,522.00000	17,044.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
PAD MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS SPLICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0030	0101000	(1.000)	5,210.00000	5,210.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	0101143	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.							
0050	0135782	4.000		24,245.00000	96,980.00	20,122.00000	80,488.00	21,000.00000	84,000.00
VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.							
0060	0201001	(1.000)		25,660.00000	25,660.00	15,800.00000	15,800.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS							
0070	0202000	8,700.000		27.50000	239,250.00	38.50000	334,950.00	48.00000	417,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.							
0080	0202315	3,075.000		104.00000	319,800.00	95.00000	292,125.00	72.00000	221,400.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton							
0090	0202529	5,500.000		4.00000	22,000.00	3.50000	19,250.00	5.00000	27,500.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.							
0100	0202559	1.000		1,229.00000	1,229.00	7,385.00000	7,385.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.							
0110	0207000	1,100.000		36.00000	39,600.00	50.00000	55,000.00	9.00000	9,900.00
BORROW		c.y.							
0120	0209001	20,000.000		3.00000	60,000.00	0.85000	17,000.00	5.00000	100,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.							
0130	0210106	2.000		2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.							
0140	0210821	8,000.000		1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.							
0150	0211000	200.000		32.00000	6,400.00	29.00000	5,800.00	74.00000	14,800.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0160	0212000	2,500.000	58.00000	145,000.00	73.75000	184,375.00	64.00000	160,000.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0170	0213100	1.000	356.00000	356.00	165.00000	165.00	150.00000	150.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0180	0219001	4,500.000	5.00000	22,500.00	5.25000	23,625.00	8.00000	36,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0190	0219011	26.000	155.00000	4,030.00	115.00000	2,990.00	200.00000	5,200.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0200	0304002	2,800.000	71.00000	198,800.00	30.00000	84,000.00	64.00000	179,200.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0210	0305000	10.000	206.00000	2,060.00	85.00000	850.00	60.00000	600.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0220	0401000	300.000	676.00000	202,800.00	600.00000	180,000.00	990.00000	297,000.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0230	0401201	540.000	62.00000	33,480.00	10.00000	5,400.00	62.00000	33,480.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT		l.f.						
0240	0401302	400.000	34.00000	13,600.00	15.00000	6,000.00	32.00000	12,800.00
LONGITUDINAL CONTRACTION JOINT		l.f.						
0250	0406170	2,100.000	126.50000	265,650.00	134.00000	281,400.00	111.00000	233,100.00
HMA S1		ton						
0260	0406171	1,500.000	134.00000	201,000.00	139.00000	208,500.00	118.00000	177,000.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0270	0406172	4,250.000	135.00000	573,750.00	126.00000	535,500.00	119.00000	505,750.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0280	0406238	17,000.000	0.01000	170.00	1.00000	17,000.00	0.01000	170.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT		gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0406899 (1.000)	14,580.00000	14,580.00	3,950.00000	3,950.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
E-TICKETING (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **							
0300	0406999 12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0310	0409001 26,000.000	4.85000	126,100.00	3.30000	85,800.00	4.00000	104,000.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")							
0320	0505001 4.000	1,880.00000	7,520.00	1,950.00000	7,800.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
STRAIGHT ENDWALL							
0330	0586001.10 8.000	3,440.00000	27,520.00	4,900.00000	39,200.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0340	0586002.10 1.000	4,107.00000	4,107.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0350	0586005.10 1.000	5,225.00000	5,225.00	7,850.00000	7,850.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0360	0586026.10 2.000	5,293.00000	10,586.00	6,650.00000	13,300.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0370	0586063.20 1.000	6,285.00000	6,285.00	6,650.00000	6,650.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (6' DIAMETER) (WITHOUT SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP							
0380	0586500.10 1.000	4,130.00000	4,130.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0390	0586703 1.000	3,880.00000	3,880.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE							
0400	0586750 1.000	1,650.00000	1,650.00	550.00000	550.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0410	0586760	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	550.00000	1,100.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0420	0586780	1.000	2,410.00000	2,410.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER		ea.						
0430	0686000.12	120.000	95.00000	11,400.00	110.00000	13,200.00	110.00000	13,200.00
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0440	0686000.15	440.000	101.00000	44,440.00	135.00000	59,400.00	122.00000	53,680.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0450	0686000.18	15.000	136.00000	2,040.00	140.00000	2,100.00	180.00000	2,700.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0460	0686000.42	10.000	379.00000	3,790.00	725.00000	7,250.00	400.00000	4,000.00
42" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0470	0686900	2.000	1,375.00000	2,750.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION		ea.						
0480	0703012	18.000	214.00000	3,852.00	265.00000	4,770.00	150.00000	2,700.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0490	0755010.01	20.000	12.50000	250.00	69.32000	1,386.40	60.00000	1,200.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2)		s.y.						
0500	0811005	49.000	124.00000	6,076.00	225.00000	11,025.00	150.00000	7,350.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0510	0813001	1,875.000	72.00000	135,000.00	85.00000	159,375.00	105.00000	196,875.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0520	0813011	600.000	95.00000	57,000.00	125.00000	75,000.00	155.00000	93,000.00
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0530	0815001	2,300.000	13.00000	29,900.00	6.50000	14,950.00	8.00000	18,400.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0540	0816001	110.000	98.00000	10,780.00	128.00000	14,080.00	174.00000	19,140.00
GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **								
0550	0816002	175.000	115.00000	20,125.00	140.00000	24,500.00	194.00000	33,950.00
CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **								
0560	0910173	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET								
0570	0910300	110.000	41.00000	4,510.00	32.50000	3,575.00	36.00000	3,960.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)								
0580	0911923	1.000	2,566.00000	2,566.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	3,074.00000	3,074.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I								
0590	0913001	800.000	48.00000	38,400.00	22.50000	18,000.00	28.00000	22,400.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE								
0600	0913068	1,400.000	42.00000	58,800.00	22.00000	30,800.00	28.00000	39,200.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **								
0610	0913911	2.000	2,682.00000	5,364.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 4' HIGH								
0620	0913953	360.000	588.00000	211,680.00	485.00000	174,600.00	360.00000	129,600.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **								
0630	0913976	4.000	1,735.00000	6,940.00	650.00000	2,600.00	900.00000	3,600.00
TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **								
0640	0921001	18,000.000	13.50000	243,000.00	15.00000	270,000.00	18.00000	324,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
0650	0921002	1,800.000	19.50000	35,100.00	15.00000	27,000.00	22.00000	39,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0660	0921005	3,000.000	18.00000	54,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0670	0921030	500.000	34.00000	17,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	28.00000	14,000.00
IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0680	0921048	950.000	41.00000	38,950.00	19.00000	18,050.00	40.00000	38,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		s.f.						
0690	0922001	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	125.00000	6,250.00	120.00000	6,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0700	0922503	1,700.000	112.50000	191,250.00	58.00000	98,600.00	80.00000	136,000.00
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0710	0942001	4.000	1,445.00000	5,780.00	900.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0720	0943001	10.000	12.00000	120.00	100.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	10.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0730	0944000	10,000.000	10.50000	105,000.00	9.50000	95,000.00	8.50000	85,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0740	0947207	7.000	2,500.00000	17,500.00	2,100.00000	14,700.00	1,400.00000	9,800.00
BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0750	0947302	(1.000)	9,950.00000	9,950.00	18,650.00000	18,650.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
RELOCATE BUS SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0760	0947303	7.000	72,530.00000	507,710.00	54,000.00000	378,000.00	59,500.00000	416,500.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0770	0947304	1.000	60,750.00000	60,750.00	49,650.00000	49,650.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - B ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780	0949003 (1.000)	17,845.00000	17,845.00	26,750.00000	26,750.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0790	0950013 900.000	6.00000	5,400.00	4.85000	4,365.00	6.00000	5,400.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING							
0800	0950019 8,000.000	1.50000	12,000.00	1.05000	8,400.00	2.00000	16,000.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **							
0810	0950040 2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	1.81000	4,525.00	2.20000	5,500.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **							
0820	0951002 4.000	6,100.00000	24,400.00	8,250.00000	33,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
TREE GRATES ** See Special Provisions **							
0830	0969062 7.000	4,312.00000	30,184.00	6,950.00000	48,650.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
0840	0970006 62,000.000	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
0850	0971001 (1.000)	33,500.00000	33,500.00	65,233.04000	65,233.04	300,000.00000	300,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0860	0975004 (1.000)	215,325.50000	215,325.50	494,056.56000	494,056.56	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0870	0979004 8.000	315.00000	2,520.00	145.00000	1,160.00	450.00000	3,600.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0880	0980020 (1.000)	16,730.00000	16,730.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0890	0992033	(1.000)	114,000.00000	114,000.00	118,040.00000	118,040.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **								
0900	0992087	(1.000)	32,630.00000	32,630.00	132,900.00000	132,900.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **								
0910	0992090	11.000	6,480.00000	71,280.00	3,250.00000	35,750.00	6,000.00000	66,000.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **								
0920	0992103	10.000	3,650.00000	36,500.00	5,850.00000	58,500.00	3,600.00000	36,000.00
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **								
0930	0992131	9.000	3,380.00000	30,420.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00
ASH URN ** See Special Provisions **								
0940	1001020	2,400.000	58.50000	140,400.00	78.00000	187,200.00	25.00000	60,000.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (1 TO 4 CONDUITS)								
0950	1002101	15.000	1,283.00000	19,245.00	1,395.00000	20,925.00	1,400.00000	21,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I								
0960	1003585	7.000	9,940.00000	69,580.00	8,942.00000	62,594.00	9,000.00000	63,000.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **								
0970	1003586	8.000	13,130.00000	105,040.00	11,650.00000	93,200.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH TWIN LUMINAIRES ** See Special Provisions **								
0980	1008187	2,100.000	16.00000	33,600.00	20.40000	42,840.00	14.00000	29,400.00
4" PVC CONDUIT								
0990	1008189	400.000	9.00000	3,600.00	13.80000	5,520.00	8.00000	3,200.00
2" PVC CONDUIT								
1000	1010001	8.000	816.00000	6,528.00	1,028.00000	8,224.00	750.00000	6,000.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1010	1010052	5.000	730.00000	3,650.00	979.00000	4,895.00	650.00000	3,250.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **								
1020	1017002	2.000	13,475.00000	26,950.00	13,581.00000	27,162.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II								
1030	1017021	2.000	10,875.00000	21,750.00	10,963.00000	21,926.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00
EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **								
1040	1118012	(1.000)	10,790.00000	10,790.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
1050	1208931	260.000	122.50000	31,850.00	69.00000	17,940.00	115.00000	29,900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1060	1208937	235.000	122.50000	28,787.50	69.00000	16,215.00	115.00000	27,025.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1070	1208996	4.000	640.00000	2,560.00	100.00000	400.00	800.00000	3,200.00
METAL SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **								
1080	1210101	1,000.000	2.25000	2,250.00	0.58000	580.00	0.60000	600.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1090	1210102	400.000	2.25000	900.00	0.58000	232.00	0.60000	240.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
1100	1210105	6,500.000	5.50000	35,750.00	7.25000	47,125.00	7.50000	48,750.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
1110	1220027	450.000	22.50000	10,125.00	18.00000	8,100.00	28.00000	12,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 20

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Richards Corporation		(5) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(6) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1120	1500006	54,000.000	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions								
**								
Section Totals:			\$6,156,991.00		\$6,264,916.00		\$6,468,054.00	

Contract Totals

\$6,156,991.00

\$6,264,916.00

\$6,468,054.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0090025	(1.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0100430	2.000	28,000.00000	56,000.00	6,035.00000	12,070.00	27,000.00000	54,000.00
PAD MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS SPLICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0030	0101000	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	10,650.00000	10,650.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0101143	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0050	0135782	4.000	13,000.00000	52,000.00	23,400.00000	93,600.00	22,000.00000	88,000.00
VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0060	0201001	(1.000)	29,000.00000	29,000.00	26,060.00000	26,060.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0070	0202000	8,700.000	34.00000	295,800.00	38.00000	330,600.00	39.00000	339,300.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 21

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0080	0202315	3,075.000	75.00000	230,625.00	104.00000	319,800.00	135.00000	415,125.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **								
0090	0202529	5,500.000	5.00000	27,500.00	5.75000	31,625.00	2.50000	13,750.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0100	0202559	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	600.00000	600.00
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0207000	1,100.000	22.00000	24,200.00	15.00000	16,500.00	45.00000	49,500.00
BORROW								
0120	0209001	20,000.000	2.50000	50,000.00	6.00000	120,000.00	3.50000	70,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE								
0130	0210106	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **								
0140	0210821	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0211000	200.000	28.00000	5,600.00	30.00000	6,000.00	32.00000	6,400.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD								
0160	0212000	2,500.000	64.00000	160,000.00	60.00000	150,000.00	51.00000	127,500.00
SUBBASE								
0170	0213100	1.000	900.00000	900.00	850.00000	850.00	59.00000	59.00
GRANULAR FILL								
0180	0219001	4,500.000	4.00000	18,000.00	7.00000	31,500.00	4.00000	18,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
0190	0219011	26.000	210.00000	5,460.00	200.00000	5,200.00	150.00000	3,900.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 22

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200	0304002	2,800.000	84.00000	235,200.00	76.00000	212,800.00	53.00000	148,400.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.								
0210	0305000	10.000	149.00000	1,490.00	150.00000	1,500.00	92.00000	920.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton								
0220	0401000	300.000	1,450.00000	435,000.00	550.00000	165,000.00	1,500.00000	450,000.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.								
0230	0401201	540.000	54.00000	29,160.00	63.00000	34,020.00	75.00000	40,500.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT l.f.								
0240	0401302	400.000	35.00000	14,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	65.00000	26,000.00
LONGITUDINAL CONTRACTION JOINT l.f.								
0250	0406170	2,100.000	137.00000	287,700.00	120.00000	252,000.00	145.00000	304,500.00
HMA S1 ton								
0260	0406171	1,500.000	146.00000	219,000.00	120.00000	180,000.00	145.00000	217,500.00
HMA S0.5 ton								
0270	0406172	4,250.000	155.00000	658,750.00	100.00000	425,000.00	145.00000	616,250.00
HMA S0.375 ton								
0280	0406238	17,000.000	0.10000	1,700.00	1.50000	25,500.00	12.50000	212,500.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal								
0290	0406899	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
E-TICKETING (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0300	0406999	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								
0310	0409001	26,000.000	6.00000	156,000.00	4.00000	104,000.00	4.50000	117,000.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.								
0320	0505001	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	850.00000	3,400.00	2,550.00000	10,200.00
STRAIGHT ENDWALL c.y.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0330	0586001.10	8.000	4,300.00000	34,400.00	8,000.00000	64,000.00	6,100.00000	48,800.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0340	0586002.10	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0350	0586005.10	1.000	7,600.00000	7,600.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,250.00000	9,250.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0360	0586026.10	2.000	5,600.00000	11,200.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0370	0586063.20	1.000	7,900.00000	7,900.00	12,300.00000	12,300.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (6' DIAMETER) (WITHOUT SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP		ea.						
0380	0586500.10	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0390	0586703	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		ea.						
0400	0586750	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0410	0586760	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0420	0586780	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER		ea.						
0430	0686000.12	120.000	79.00000	9,480.00	130.00000	15,600.00	150.00000	18,000.00
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0440	0686000.15	440.000	85.00000	37,400.00	130.00000	57,200.00	105.00000	46,200.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0450	0686000.18	15.000	132.00000	1,980.00	130.00000	1,950.00	315.00000	4,725.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0686000.42	10.000	430.00000	4,300.00	450.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
42" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
		l.f.						
0470	0686900	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00
CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION								
		ea.						
0480	0703012	18.000	166.00000	2,988.00	165.00000	2,970.00	115.00000	2,070.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP								
		c.y.						
0490	0755010.01	20.000	44.00000	880.00	80.00000	1,600.00	6.50000	130.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2)								
		s.y.						
0500	0811005	49.000	224.00000	10,976.00	250.00000	12,250.00	250.00000	12,250.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0510	0813001	1,875.000	102.00000	191,250.00	150.00000	281,250.00	120.00000	225,000.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING								
		l.f.						
0520	0813011	600.000	142.00000	85,200.00	175.00000	105,000.00	175.00000	105,000.00
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING								
		l.f.						
0530	0815001	2,300.000	15.00000	34,500.00	6.00000	13,800.00	13.50000	31,050.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING								
		l.f.						
0540	0816001	110.000	225.00000	24,750.00	100.00000	11,000.00	100.00000	11,000.00
GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0550	0816002	175.000	236.00000	41,300.00	155.00000	27,125.00	150.00000	26,250.00
CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0560	0910173	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET								
		ea.						
0570	0910300	110.000	59.00000	6,490.00	35.00000	3,850.00	35.00000	3,850.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)								
		l.f.						
0580	0911923	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 25

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0590	0913001	800.000	34.00000	27,200.00	24.00000	19,200.00	25.00000	20,000.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE		I.f.						
0600	0913068	1,400.000	9.00000	12,600.00	25.00000	35,000.00	24.00000	33,600.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0610	0913911	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,330.00000	2,660.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 4' HIGH		ea.						
0620	0913953	360.000	388.00000	139,680.00	350.00000	126,000.00	350.00000	126,000.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0630	0913976	4.000	540.00000	2,160.00	750.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	2,800.00
TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0640	0921001	18,000.000	20.00000	360,000.00	17.00000	306,000.00	23.00000	414,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0650	0921002	1,800.000	30.00000	54,000.00	19.00000	34,200.00	27.00000	48,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK		s.f.						
0660	0921005	3,000.000	28.00000	84,000.00	62.00000	186,000.00	38.00000	114,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0670	0921030	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	30.00000	15,000.00	102.00000	51,000.00
IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0680	0921048	950.000	27.00000	25,650.00	55.00000	52,250.00	34.00000	32,300.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE		s.f.						
0690	0922001	50.000	110.00000	5,500.00	145.00000	7,250.00	80.00000	4,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0700	0922503	1,700.000	78.00000	132,600.00	55.00000	93,500.00	150.00000	255,000.00
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0710	0942001	4.000	5,900.00000	23,600.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0720	0943001	10.000	810.00000	8,100.00	450.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0730	0944000	10,000.000	12.00000	120,000.00	10.50000	105,000.00	14.00000	140,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0740	0947207	7.000	830.00000	5,810.00	750.00000	5,250.00	1,250.00000	8,750.00
BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0750	0947302	(1.000)	7,200.00000	7,200.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
RELOCATE BUS SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0760	0947303	7.000	59,000.00000	413,000.00	60,250.00000	421,750.00	57,000.00000	399,000.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0770	0947304	1.000	54,000.00000	54,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - B ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0780	0949003	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	16,250.00000	16,250.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0790	0950013	900.000	24.00000	21,600.00	5.50000	4,950.00	6.00000	5,400.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING		s.y.						
0800	0950019	8,000.000	5.00000	40,000.00	1.50000	12,000.00	3.00000	24,000.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0810	0950040	2,500.000	5.00000	12,500.00	2.00000	5,000.00	2.00000	5,000.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0820	0951002	4.000	4,800.00000	19,200.00	6,700.00000	26,800.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00
TREE GRATES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0830	0969062	7.000	6,500.00000	45,500.00	8,200.00000	57,400.00	6,000.00000	42,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **								
0840	0970006	62,000.000	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)								
0850	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
0860	0975004	(1.000)	89,446.00000	89,446.00	610,000.00000	610,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
0870	0979004	8.000	460.00000	3,680.00	350.00000	2,800.00	320.00000	2,560.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0880	0980020	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
0890	0992033	(1.000)	66,000.00000	66,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	126,000.00000	126,000.00
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **								
0900	0992087	(1.000)	64,000.00000	64,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **								
0910	0992090	11.000	6,400.00000	70,400.00	8,100.00000	89,100.00	3,000.00000	33,000.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **								
0920	0992103	10.000	3,400.00000	34,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **								
0930	0992131	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	770.00000	6,930.00	1,200.00000	10,800.00
ASH URN ** See Special Provisions **								
0940	1001020	2,400.000	68.00000	163,200.00	35.00000	84,000.00	37.00000	88,800.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (1 TO 4 CONDUITS)								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0950	1002101	15.000	1,600.00000	24,000.00	1,200.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.						
0960	1003585	7.000	12,000.00000	84,000.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00	9,600.00000	67,200.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0970	1003586	8.000	13,000.00000	104,000.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00	12,500.00000	100,000.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH TWIN LUMINAIRES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0980	1008187	2,100.000	15.00000	31,500.00	15.00000	31,500.00	22.00000	46,200.00
4" PVC CONDUIT		l.f.						
0990	1008189	400.000	14.00000	5,600.00	9.00000	3,600.00	15.00000	6,000.00
2" PVC CONDUIT		l.f.						
1000	1010001	8.000	1,200.00000	9,600.00	750.00000	6,000.00	1,100.00000	8,800.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1010	1010052	5.000	640.00000	3,200.00	675.00000	3,375.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1020	1017002	2.000	28,000.00000	56,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II		ea.						
1030	1017021	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	11,500.00000	23,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1040	1118012	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1050	1208931	260.000	90.00000	23,400.00	104.00000	27,040.00	115.00000	29,900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) Colossale Siteworks Corp.		(8) Waters Construction Co Inc		(9) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	1208937	235.000	95.00000	22,325.00	104.00000	24,440.00	115.00000	27,025.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1070	1208996	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	525.00000	2,100.00	250.00000	1,000.00
METAL SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1080	1210101	1,000.000	4.20000	4,200.00	0.60000	600.00	1.00000	1,000.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1090	1210102	400.000	4.20000	1,680.00	0.60000	240.00	1.00000	400.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1100	1210105	6,500.000	6.60000	42,900.00	8.00000	52,000.00	8.50000	55,250.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
1110	1220027	450.000	28.00000	12,600.00	35.00000	15,750.00	11.00000	4,950.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1120	1500006	54,000.000	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
Section Totals:			\$6,733,810.00		\$6,951,155.00		\$7,334,314.00	

Contract Totals	\$6,733,810.00	\$6,951,155.00	\$7,334,314.00
-----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0090025	(1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	419,000.00000	419,000.00	170,500.00000	170,500.00
DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions		LS						
**								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0100430	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,685.00000	11,370.00
PAD MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS SPLICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **								
0030	0101000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **								
0040	0101143	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0050	0135782	4.000	35,000.00000	140,000.00	35,000.00000	140,000.00	21,275.00000	85,100.00
VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0060	0201001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	28,250.00000	28,250.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0070	0202000	8,700.000	45.00000	391,500.00	45.00000	391,500.00	48.50000	421,950.00
EARTH EXCAVATION								
0080	0202315	3,075.000	85.00000	261,375.00	58.00000	178,350.00	59.50000	182,962.50
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **								
0090	0202529	5,500.000	6.00000	33,000.00	2.25000	12,375.00	2.10000	11,550.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0100	0202559	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0207000	1,100.000	40.00000	44,000.00	60.00000	66,000.00	40.50000	44,550.00
BORROW								
0120	0209001	20,000.000	3.00000	60,000.00	1.75000	35,000.00	3.75000	75,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE								
0130	0210106	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,966.50000	5,933.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140 0210821	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **							
0150 0211000	200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	7,000.00	25.25000	5,050.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD							
0160 0212000	2,500.000	55.00000	137,500.00	75.00000	187,500.00	59.00000	147,500.00
SUBBASE							
0170 0213100	1.000	55.00000	55.00	75.00000	75.00	59.00000	59.00
GRANULAR FILL							
0180 0219001	4,500.000	6.00000	27,000.00	6.50000	29,250.00	5.50000	24,750.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0190 0219011	26.000	150.00000	3,900.00	295.00000	7,670.00	125.00000	3,250.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **							
0200 0304002	2,800.000	55.00000	154,000.00	80.00000	224,000.00	66.25000	185,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE							
0210 0305000	10.000	40.00000	400.00	325.00000	3,250.00	175.00000	1,750.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE							
0220 0401000	300.000	1,300.00000	390,000.00	475.00000	142,500.00	925.00000	277,500.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0230 0401201	540.000	85.00000	45,900.00	20.00000	10,800.00	75.00000	40,500.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT							
0240 0401302	400.000	85.00000	34,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	34.00000	13,600.00
LONGITUDINAL CONTRACTION JOINT							
0250 0406170	2,100.000	123.00000	258,300.00	165.00000	346,500.00	187.00000	392,700.00
HMA S1							
0260 0406171	1,500.000	128.00000	192,000.00	165.00000	247,500.00	189.50000	284,250.00
HMA S0.5							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 32

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270 0406172	4,250.000	130.00000	552,500.00	165.00000	701,250.00	179.75000	763,937.50
HMA S0.375	ton						
0280 0406238	17,000.000	6.00000	102,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00	7.50000	127,500.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT	gal						
0290 0406899	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
E-TICKETING (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300 0406999	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310 0409001	26,000.000	4.50000	117,000.00	5.25000	136,500.00	3.65000	94,900.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0320 0505001	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
STRAIGHT ENDWALL	c.y.						
0330 0586001.10	8.000	4,800.00000	38,400.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340 0586002.10	1.000	4,900.00000	4,900.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,850.00000	7,850.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350 0586005.10	1.000	6,200.00000	6,200.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,250.00000	10,250.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0360 0586026.10	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	9,400.00000	18,800.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370 0586063.20	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,100.00000	14,100.00
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (6' DIAMETER) (WITHOUT SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0380 0586500.10	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0390 0586703	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0400 0586750	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	510.00000	510.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0410 0586760	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	510.00000	1,020.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420 0586780	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,675.00000	2,675.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0430 0686000.12	120.000	100.00000	12,000.00	135.00000	16,200.00	205.25000	24,630.00
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0440 0686000.15	440.000	115.00000	50,600.00	100.00000	44,000.00	205.50000	90,420.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0450 0686000.18	15.000	125.00000	1,875.00	505.00000	7,575.00	635.50000	9,532.50
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0460 0686000.42	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	735.00000	7,350.00	1,018.25000	10,182.50
42" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0470 0686900	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,050.00000	6,100.00	2,287.50000	4,575.00
CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION	ea.						
0480 0703012	18.000	75.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	9,000.00	350.00000	6,300.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0490 0755010.01	20.000	1.50000	30.00	75.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	2,500.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2)	s.y.						
0500 0811005	49.000	125.00000	6,125.00	250.00000	12,250.00	225.00000	11,025.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510 0813001	1,875.000	75.00000	140,625.00	67.19000	125,981.25	135.00000	253,125.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 34

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0520 0813011	600.000	95.00000	57,000.00	75.24000	45,144.00	165.00000	99,000.00
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	I.f.						
0530 0815001	2,300.000	6.00000	13,800.00	10.00000	23,000.00	15.00000	34,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0540 0816001	110.000	75.00000	8,250.00	126.45000	13,909.50	95.00000	10,450.00
GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0550 0816002	175.000	100.00000	17,500.00	92.49000	16,185.75	145.00000	25,375.00
CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0560 0910173	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0570 0910300	110.000	85.00000	9,350.00	35.00000	3,850.00	32.50000	3,575.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.						
0580 0911923	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0590 0913001	800.000	85.00000	68,000.00	41.00000	32,800.00	22.50000	18,000.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	I.f.						
0600 0913068	1,400.000	25.00000	35,000.00	34.00000	47,600.00	22.00000	30,800.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0610 0913911	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00
12' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 4' HIGH	ea.						
0620 0913953	360.000	650.00000	234,000.00	325.00000	117,000.00	325.00000	117,000.00
PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0630 0913976	4.000	5,500.00000	22,000.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00	650.00000	2,600.00
TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 35

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0640 0921001	18,000.000	22.00000	396,000.00	18.00000	324,000.00	33.00000	594,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0650 0921002	1,800.000	24.00000	43,200.00	25.00000	45,000.00	40.00000	72,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK	s.f.						
0660 0921005	3,000.000	24.00000	72,000.00	30.00000	90,000.00	75.00000	225,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0670 0921030	500.000	75.00000	37,500.00	45.00000	22,500.00	95.00000	47,500.00
IMPRINTED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0680 0921048	950.000	50.00000	47,500.00	20.00000	19,000.00	70.00000	66,500.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0690 0922001	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	325.00000	16,250.00	197.25000	9,862.50
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0700 0922503	1,700.000	72.00000	122,400.00	20.00000	34,000.00	110.00000	187,000.00
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0710 0942001	4.000	100.00000	400.00	150.00000	600.00	925.00000	3,700.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0720 0943001	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	10.00	1.00000	10.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0730 0944000	10,000.000	12.00000	120,000.00	9.50000	95,000.00	9.50000	95,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0740 0947207	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00
BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750 0947302	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	15,250.00000	15,250.00
RELOCATE BUS SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0760 0947303	7.000	75,000.00000	525,000.00	65,000.00000	455,000.00	67,800.00000	474,600.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0770 0947304	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	58,825.00000	58,825.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780 0949003	(1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	26,650.00000	26,650.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790 0950013	900.000	5.00000	4,500.00	6.00000	5,400.00	4.85000	4,365.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0800 0950019	8,000.000	3.00000	24,000.00	2.00000	16,000.00	1.04000	8,320.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0810 0950040	2,500.000	7.00000	17,500.00	2.50000	6,250.00	1.81000	4,525.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0820 0951002	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	6,972.50000	27,890.00
TREE GRATES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830 0969062	7.000	4,500.00000	31,500.00	6,000.00000	42,000.00	8,000.00000	56,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0840 0970006	62,000.000	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00	1.00000	62,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0850 0971001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	629,825.00000	629,825.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0860 0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	76,500.00000	76,500.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0870 0979004	8.000	225.00000	1,800.00	175.00000	1,400.00	250.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0880 0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0890 0992033	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	97,750.00000	97,750.00	97,750.00000	97,750.00
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0900 0992087	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
KIOSK ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0910 0992090	11.000	5,000.00000	55,000.00	5,000.00000	55,000.00	5,000.00000	55,000.00
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920 0992103	10.000	2,200.00000	22,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0930 0992131	9.000	2,000.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00
ASH URN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940 1001020	2,400.000	30.00000	72,000.00	75.00000	180,000.00	40.00000	96,000.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (1 TO 4 CONDUITS)	l.f.						
0950 1002101	15.000	1,500.00000	22,500.00	1,100.00000	16,500.00	2,700.00000	40,500.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0960 1003585	7.000	10,000.00000	70,000.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00	8,521.00000	59,647.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0970 1003586	8.000	15,000.00000	120,000.00	13,000.00000	104,000.00	11,258.00000	90,064.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH TWIN LUMINAIRES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980 1008187	2,100.000	16.00000	33,600.00	15.00000	31,500.00	14.00000	29,400.00
4" PVC CONDUIT	l.f.						
0990 1008189	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00	8.00000	3,200.00
2" PVC CONDUIT	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1000	1010001	8.000	900.00000	7,200.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	1,070.00000	8,560.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1010	1010052	5.000	900.00000	4,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	625.00000	3,125.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1020	1017002	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	11,552.00000	23,104.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II		ea.						
1030	1017021	2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	10,250.00000	20,500.00
EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1040	1118012	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1050	1208931	260.000	85.00000	22,100.00	69.00000	17,940.00	98.00000	25,480.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1060	1208937	235.000	85.00000	19,975.00	69.00000	16,215.00	98.00000	23,030.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1070	1208996	4.000	125.00000	500.00	100.00000	400.00	495.00000	1,980.00
METAL SIGN POST ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1080	1210101	1,000.000	0.75000	750.00	0.58000	580.00	0.58000	580.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1090	1210102	400.000	0.75000	300.00	0.58000	232.00	0.58000	232.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1100	1210105	6,500.000	3.00000	19,500.00	7.25000	47,125.00	7.25000	47,125.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(11) Suchocki & Son Inc		(12) Roma Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1110	1220027 450.000	28.00000	12,600.00	35.00000	15,750.00	24.75000	11,137.50
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
1120	1500006 54,000.000	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.							
Section Totals:			\$7,362,960.00		\$7,735,467.50		\$8,080,544.00
Contract Totals			\$7,362,960.00		\$7,735,467.50		\$8,080,544.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							